

On **Thursday**, **July 14**, **2022** @ **6:30 PM**, our LSC will convene for its annual **Sierra Nevada Swimming** (SNS) **House of Delegates** (HOD) **Meeting** via Zoom Format to approve the SNS 2022-2023 Budget/Meet Schedule, vote on a proposed SNS Bylaw Update (Operational Risk) and to elect individuals to the SNS Board of Directors, SNS Chair Positions, and the SNS Nominating Committee

The SNS HOD Meeting will consist of Group Member (SNS Member Club)
Representatives, SNS Board of Director Members, Non-Athlete At-Large House Members and appointed Athlete-At-Large House Members. The maximum number of Representatives (Delegates) allowed in the Delegation for each Group Member shall correspond to the number of Registered Athletes on the Group Member's roster in the SWIMS Database as of August 31 of the prior year.

Please view the following for the maximum number of representatives allowed, as well as the minimum required representatives in a Group Delegation for a Group Member:

Registered Athletes	Maximum # of Representatives (Delegates)	Minimum Required Representatives (Delegates)
0-24	1	None
25-99	2	At Least 1 Athlete
100-174	3	At Least 1 Athlete & 1 Coach
175-249	4	At Least 1 Athlete & 1 Coach
250+	5	At Least 1 Athlete & 1 Coach

For the number of delegates allotted to each SNS Member Club, please view the Document "2022 SNS HOD Designated Number of Delegates for Each SNS Member Club" which is based on the Athlete Registration Data for each Member Club during the timeframe described above. Only Delegates for a Member Club will be allowed to participate in the SNS HOD Zoom Meeting to vote.

Member Clubs are asked to submit their list of Delegates by <u>FRIDAY, JULY 8, 2022</u> to Alex Ongaco (SNS Executive Director) <u>alex.ongaco@snswimming.org</u> Only the names of those individuals submitted via this Pre-Registration Process will be allowed to participate during SNS House of Delegates Meeting.